506083650 05/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN BECK	05/27/2020
KEVIN O'SHEA	05/27/2020
TIMOTHY KUMINECZ	05/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREERAMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 7139
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16888680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

HAROLD H. FOX **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26428.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FIELDING
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Fielding/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=0002Assignment#page1.tif source=0002Assignment#page2.tif source=0002Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052795 FRAME: 0376**

506083650

source=0002Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052795 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Benjamin Beck of Pleasant Hill, CA; Kevin O'Shea of Evanston, IL, and Timothy Kuminecz of Buffalo, NY; hereby assign to: Career America, LLC, having a place of business at P.O. Box 7139, Boulder, CO 80306 a corporation of Colorado and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICATIVE Q&A AND RESOURCE SUGGESTIONS, Filed May 30, 2020 Application No.: 16/888,680 , this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at
this 27 ¹³ day of May	
Benjamin Beck	17,27.
City of Plasant till:	
: ss. Country of Atta Asta : Signature witnessed by:	
5/27/70	WITNESS: WBell
Date	Printed Name: MAY MI BOX
	Address: 304 Granger Phase Phasent thin CA 94623
Signature witnessed by:	
	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name:
	Address:

10.00			
• 11.1			
Comment of the	•		
Name of the last o	To write against		
		Address	
Signatu	re write seed by		
		WINES	
Date			
		Althor	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at	
	20 <u>Ze</u>	7
City of <u>Bu (44) 2 , NY</u> : : ss. Country of <u>US #</u> :		
Signature witnessed by: 5 2 00 Date	WITNESS: Jan & Harris Address: G Ade Pl Toncusade by 14222	
Signature witnessed by:		
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	